Notice No.

:D3312-6581/2021/RCM

Date

:20-09-2021



## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

This is to bring in the notice of General Public, Students, Parents, and all the employees of Regional College of Management (Educational agency being Regional College of Management Trust) that, the official website of Regional College of Management (RCM) is "https://rcm.ac.in/". It has been observed that, some website with similar looking URL like "https://rcmindia.org.in/" etc. do not belong to Regional College of Management (RCM).

Any individual or group, students or parents using such or any other website for financial transactions, admissions or for any other purpose shall be doing at their own risk, for which Regional College of Management is not responsible.

Regards,

For Regional College of Management

Dr. Pritam Pal

Director, Pritam Pal (Director)

REGIONAL College of MANAGEMENT

BHUBANESWAR

Copy to:

DRS department RCMT Campus I, BBSR for records and information only

Dr. Pritam Pal

Director Pritam Pal (Director)

REGIONAL College of MANAGEMENT

BHUBANESWAR

